GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1917
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012

FUNDS FOR VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRES
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fund earmarked for setting up of Vocational Training Centres across the country during the last three years, State-
wise;

(b) the details of expenditure released and spent as on date, State-wise;
(c) whether the objectives and targets have been achieved; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOPYMENT (SHRIMALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) Government of India does not provide any funds for setting up of Vocational Training Centres. Government Industrial Training
Institutes (ITls) are set up by the State Governments and private [Tls by the private sector entrepreneurs, NGOs, societies , etc. from
their own resources.

(b)to(d) Question does not arise.
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